Intrusion Systems | DS7446KP Series LCD Keypads
The DS7446KP is a four-wire alphanumeric liquid crystal
display (LCD) keypad that works with DS7200 Series
Control Panels. It supports all system functions. The
keypad is required for programming the control panel
locally.
Functions
Contemporary Design

2  | DS7446KP Series LCD Keypads
Wiring Considerations
Wire Type Keypad Distance from Control Panel
Unshielded, 0.8 mm (#22 AWG) Up to 305 m (1000 ft)
Unshielded, 1.2 mm (#18 AWG) Up to 610 m (2000 ft)
Parts Included
Quantity Component
1 Keypad
1 Wall tamper spring
Technical Specifications
Environmental Considerations
Relative Humidity 80% at 40°C (100°F), non-condensing
Temperature (Operating: +5°C to +40°C (40°F to 100°F)
Temperature (Storage): -10°C to +55°C (14°F to 130°F)
Power Requirements
Current (Standby): 35 mA
Current (Alarm): 100 mA
Voltage (Operating): 10.2 VDC
Product Characteristics
Dimensions: 13.7 cm x 7.6 cm x 2.4 cm
(5 in. x 3 in. x 1 in.)
Weight: 0.168 kg (0.37 lb)
Ordering Information
DS7446KP-EX LCD Keypad
For export. Provides volume controls and three
programmable emergency keys.
DS7446KP-EX
DS7446KP-SE LCD Keypad
For use in Sweden. Provides volume controls and
three programmable emergency keys.
DS7446KP-SE
DS7446KP-FR LCD Keypad
For use in France. Provides volume controls and
three programmable emergency keys.
DS7446KP-FR
DS7446KP-NL LCD Keypad
For use in the Netherlands. Provides volume con-
trols and three programmable emergency keys.
DS7446KP-NL
DS7446KP-DE LCD Keypad
For use in Germany. Provides volume controls
and three programmable emergency keys.
DS7446KP-DE
DS7446KP-ES LCD Keypad
For use in Spain. Provides volume controls and
three programmable emergency keys.
DS7446KP-ES
Americas: